2022-157) and Announcement on the Increase in Shareholdings
by Controlling Shareholders and Their Persons Acting in
Concert (Announcement No. 2022-159)

April 19, 2023
CNINFO, Announcement on the Imminent Expiry of the
Restriction Period for GDR Redemption (Announcement No.:
2023-046)

April 21, 2023 CNINFO, First Prompt Announcement on the Redeemability of
GDRs (Announcement No.: 2023-051)

April 22, 2023 CNINFO, Second Prompt Announcement on the Redeemability
of GDRs (Announcement No.: 2023-052)

April 25, 2023 CNINFO, Third Prompt Announcement on the Redeemability of
GDRs (Announcement No.: 2023-053)

XVII. Significant matters of the Company's subsidiaries

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

Full Text of the annual report for the year ended December 31, 2023 of Jiangsu Eastern Shenghong Co., Ltd.

116 / 277

Section VII Changes in shares and shareholders' information
I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Changes in this period ( "+", "-") After this change

Quantity Proportion
New
shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Conversion
of capital
reserves
into share
capital

Others Sub-total Quantity Proportion

I. Shares with
restrictive
conditions for
sales

1,378,246,185 20.85% -264,043,287 -264,043,287 1,114,202,898 16.85%

1. State-owned
shares

2. Shares held by
state-owned
legal person

29,810,827 0.45% -29,810,827 -29,810,827 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by
other domestic
capital

1,319,123,552 19.95% -204,920,654 -204,920,654 1,114,202,898 16.85%

Including: shares
held by domestic
legal persons

1,277,175,903 19.32% -165,647,577 -165,647,577 1,111,528,326 16.81%

Shares held by
domestic natural
person

41,947,649 0.63% -39,273,077 -39,273,077 2,674,572 0.04%

4. Foreign
shareholding 29,311,806 0.44% -29,311,806 -29,311,806 0 0.00%

Overseas legal
person 29,311,806 0.44% -29,311,806 -29,311,806 0 0.00%

Including: shares
held by overseas
legal persons

II. Shares
without
restrictive
conditions for
sales

5,232,943,047 79.15% 264,067,733 264,067,733 5,497,010,780 83.15%

1. RMB
common shares 5,232,943,047 79.15% 264,067,733 264,067,733 5,497,010,780 83.15%

2. Foreign shares
listed
domestically

3. Foreign shares
listed overseas

4. Others

III. Total shares 6,611,189,232 100.00% 24,446 24,446 6,611,213,678 100.00%

Reasons for share changes

☑Applicable□Not applicable

Full Text of the annual report for the year ended December 31, 2023 of Jiangsu Eastern Shenghong Co., Ltd.

117 / 277

On March 22, 2021, the Company publicly offered convertible corporate bonds ("Shenghong Convertible Bond",
under bond code "127030"), which were listed and traded on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange as of April 21, 2021,
with a tenor of 6 years. "Shenghong Convertible Bond" can be converted into shares of the Company from
September 27, 2022. During the reporting period, due to the conversion of some "Shenghong Convertible Bond"
into ordinary A shares of the Company, the total share capital of the Company increased by 24,446 shares.

Approval of changes in shares

□Applicable☑Not applicable

Transfer of changes in shares

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

Impact of changes in shares on financial indicators such as basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share,
and net assets per share attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company in the last year and the latest period